Washington State Medical Examiner’s and Coroner’s Offices

ADAMS COUNTY

Randy J. Flyckt, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
210 West Broadway
Ritzville, Washington 99169-1800

Telephone: (509) 659-3219
Fax: (509) 659-3224
Email: randyf@co.adams.wa.us

ASOTIN COUNTY

Ben Nichols, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
PO Box 220
Asotin, Washington 99402

Telephone: (509) 243-2061
Fax: (509) 243-2090
Email: bnichols@co.asotin.wa.us

BENTON COUNTY

John Hansens, Coroner

Benton County Coroner’s Office

7110 West Okanogan Place, Building A
Kennewick, Washington 99336-2359

Telephone: (509) 222-3720
Fax: (509) 222-3711
Email: john.hansens@co.benton.wa.us

CHELAN COUNTY

Wayne E. Harris, Coroner

Chelan County Coroner’s Office
401 Washington Street

PO Box 5331

Wenatchee, Washington 98807-5331

Telephone: (509) 667-6431

Fax: (509) 667-6625

Cell: (509) 630-2165

Email: wayne.harris@co.chelan.wa.us

CLALLAM COUNTY

Mark Nichols, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
Clallam County Pros. Attorney/Coroner’s Office
223 East Fourth Street, Suite 11

Port Angeles, Washington 98362-3015

Telephone: (360) 417-2301
Fax: (360) 417-2469
Email: prosecutor@co.clallam.wa.us

CLARK COUNTY

Dennis Wickham, MD

Clark County Medical Examiner’s Office
900 West 13" Street

Vancouver, Washington 98660

Telephone: (360) 397-8405
Fax: (360) 397-6120
Email: medical.examiner@clark.wa.gov

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rea Culwell, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
116 North 3" Street
Dayton, Washington 99328-1361

Telephone: (509) 382-1197
Fax: (509) 382-1191
Email: rculwell@waprosecutors.org

COWLITZ COUNTY

Timothy J. Davidson, Coroner
Cowlitz County Coroner’s Office
1946-B 3" Avenue

Longview, Washington 98632

Telephone: (360) 577-3079
Fax: (360) 575-1458
Email: davidsont@co.cowlitz.wa.us

DOUGLAS COUNTY

Steven M. Clem, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
PO Box 360
Walterville, Washington 98858-0360

Telephone: (509) 745-8535
Fax: (509) 745-8670
Email: sclem@co.douglas.wa.us

FERRY COUNTY

Emma Paulsen, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
350 East Delaware #11
Republic, Washington 99166

Telephone: (509) 775-5225 Ext. 2506
Fax: (509) 775-5212
Email: EJPaulsen@wapa-sep.wa.gov



FRANKLIN COUNTY

Dan Blasdel, Coroner

Franklin County Coroner’s Office
1016 North 4™ Avenue

Pasco, Washington 99301-3706

Telephone: (509) 546-5885

Cell: (509) 727-3766

Fax: (509) 546-5812

Email: dblasdel@co.franklin.wa.us

GARFIELD COUNTY

Matthew L. Newberg, Prosecuting
Attorney/Coroner

PO Box 820

Pomeroy, Washington 99347

Telephone: (509) 843-3082
Fax: (509) 843-2337
Email: prosecutor@co.garfield.wa.us

GRANT COUNTY

Craig Morrison, Coroner

Grant County Coroner’s Office
1038 West Ivy, Suite 3

Moses Lake, Washington 98837

Telephone: (509) 765-7601
Fax: (509) 766-8318
Email: cmorrison@co.grant.wa.us

GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY

Lane Youmans, Coroner

Grays Harbor County Coroner’s Office
1006 North H Street

Aberdeen, Washington 98520

Telephone: (360) 532-2322
Fax: (360) 533-4633
Email: LYoumans@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

ISLAND COUNTY

Robert Bishop, Coroner

Island County Law and Justice Center
PO Box 5000

Coupeville, Washington 98239-5000

Telephone: (360) 679-7358
Fax: (360) 679-7394
Email: robertb@co.island.wa.us

JEFFERSON COUNTY

Michael Haas, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
PO Box 1220
Port Townsend, Washington 98368

Telephone: (360) 385-9180
Fax: (360) 385-9186
Email: mhaas@co.jefferson.wa.us

KING COUNTY

Richard Harruff, Medical Officer

King County Medical Examiner’s Office
Harborview Medical Center

325 9™ Avenue, Box 359792

Seattle, Washington 98104-2499

Telephone: (206) 731-3232
Fax: (206) 731-8555
Email: richard.harruff@kingcounty.gov

KITSAP COUNTY

Greg Sandstrom, Coroner

Kitsap County Coroner’s Office, MS-17
614 Division Street

Port Orchard, Washington 98366

Telephone: (360) 337-7077
Fax: (360) 337-4942
Email: gsandstr@co.kitsap.wa.us

KITTITAS COUNTY

Nick Henderson, Coroner
205 W 5™ Avenue Suite 2
Ellensburg, Washington 98926

Telephone: (509) 933-8200

Cell: (509) 856-4970

Fax: (509) 933-8224

Email: nick.henderson@co.Kkittitas.wa.us

KLICKITAT COUNTY

David Quesnel, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
205 South Columbus Avenue, MS-CH-18
Goldendale, Washington 98620-9287

Telephone: (509) 773-5838
Fax: (509) 773-6696
Email: prosecutor@klickitatcounty.org



LEWIS COUNTY

Warren McLeod, Coroner
Lewis County Coroner’s Office
585 NW Center Street
Chehalis, Washington 98532

Telephone: (360) 740-1376
Fax: (360) 740-1436
Email: warren.mcleod@Ilewiscountywa.gov

LINCOLN COUNTY

Jeffrey S. Barkdull, Prosecuting
Attorney/Coroner

PO Box 874

450 Logan Street

Davenport, Washington 99122

Telephone: (509) 725-4040
Fax: (509) 725-3478
Email: jbarkdull@co.lincoln.wa.us

MASON COUNTY

Wes Stockwell, Coroner

Mason County Coroner’s Office
PO Box 1759

414 North 5" Street

Shelton, Washington 98584

Telephone: (360) 427-9670 ext. 752
Fax (360) 427-7762
Email: wess@co.mason.wa.us

OKANOGAN COUNTY

David Rodriguez, Coroner
Virginia Grainger Building
123 5™ Avenue North
Okanogan, Washington 98840

Telephone: (509) 422-7221
Fax: (509) 422-7290
Email: drodriguez@co.okanogan.wa.us

PACIFIC COUNTY

Mark McClain, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
PO Box 45

300 Memorial Drive

South Bend, Washington 98586

Telephone: (360) 875-9361
Fax: (360) 875-9362
Email: mmcclain@co.pacific.wa.us

PEND OREILLE COUNTY

Dolly Hunt, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
PO Box 5070

229 South Garden Avenue

Newport, Washington 99156-5070

Telephone: (509) 447-4414
Fax: (509) 447-0235
Email: dhunt@pendoreille.org

PIERCE COUNTY

Thomas B. Clark 111, Medical Examiner
Pierce County Medical Examiner’s Office
3619 Pacific Avenue

Tacoma, Washington 98418-7929

Telephone: (253) 798-6494
Fax: (253) 798-2893
Email: tclark@co.pierce.wa.us

SAN JUAN COUNTY

Randall K. Gaylord, Prosecuting
Attorney/Coroner

PO Box 760

350 Court Street

Friday Harbor, Washington 98250

Telephone: (360) 378-4101
Fax: (360) 378-3180
Email: randyg@co.san-juan.wa.us

SKAGIT COUNTY

Daniel Dempsey, Coroner

Skagit County Coroner’s Office
116 S. 11" Street

Mount Vernon, Washington 98274

Telephone: (360) 873-8417

Fax: (360) 899-5495

Email: danield@co.skagit.wa.us
Email: coroner@co.skagit.wa.us

SKAMANIA COUNTY

Adam Kick, Prosecuting Attorney/Coroner
PO Box 790

240 NW Vancouver Avenue

Stevenson, Washington 98648-0790

Telephone: (509) 427-3790
Fax: (509) 427-3798
Email: kick@co.skamania.wa.us



SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Daniel Christman, Deputy Director

Snohomish County Medical Examiner’s Office

9509 29™ Avenue West
Everett, Washington 98204

Telephone: (425) 438-6200
Fax: (425) 438- 6222
Email: contact.medamin@snoco.org

SPOKANE COUNTY

Sally S. Aiken, Medical Examiner

AND John Howard, MD

Spokane County Medical Examiner’s Office
5901 North Lidgerwood Street, Suite 24B
Spokane, Washington 99208-1126

Telephone: (509) 477-2296

Fax: (509) 477-6327

Email: saiken@spokanecounty.org
jhoward@spokanecounty.org

STEVENS COUNTY

Lorrie Sampson, Coroner
215 South Oak Street
Colville, Washington 99114

Telephone: (509) 685-0685
Fax: (509) 685-0655
Email: Isampson@co.stevens.wa.us

THURSTON COUNTY

Gary Warnock, Coroner

Thurston County Coroner’s Office
2925 37" Avenue S.W.
Tumwater, Washington 98512

Telephone: (360) 867-2140
Fax: (360) 867-2141
Email: warnocg@co.thurston.wa.us

WAHKIAKUM COUNTY

Daniel H. Bigelow, Prosecuting
Attorney/Coroner

PO Box 397

64 Main Street

Cathlamet, Washington 98612

Telephone: (360) 795-3652
Fax: (360) 795-6506
Email: dbigelow@wapa-sep.wa.gov

WALLA WALLA COUNTY

Richard Greenwood, Coroner

Walla Walla County Coroner’s Office
P.O. Box 1753

310 West Poplar Street

Walla Walla, Washington 99362

Telephone: (509) 524-2845
Fax: (509) 524-2848
Email: rgreenwood@co.walla-walla.wa.us

WHATCOM COUNTY

Gary Goldfogel, Medical Examiner
Whatcom County Medical Examiner’s Office
1500 North State Street

Bellingham, Washington 98225

Telephone: (360) 738-4557
Fax: (360) 734-0467
Email: medicalexaminer@co.whatcom.wa.us

WHITMAN COUNTY

Peter Martin, Coroner

Whitman County Coroner’s Office
411 N. Mill Street

Colfax, Washington 99111

Telephone: (509) 397-5641
Fax: (509) 284-3434
Email: coroner@co.whitman.wa.us

YAKIMA COUNTY

Jack B. Hawkins, Coroner
Yakima County Coroner’s Office
128 North 2™ Street

Yakima, Washington 98902

Telephone: (509) 574-1610

Fax: (509 574-1613
Email: jack.hawkins@co.yakima.wa.us
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